# OP \$215.00 2416476

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM440162

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Pennsylvania Crusher Corporation		12/10/2012	Corporation: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TerraSource Global Corporation	
Street Address:	100 N. Broadway, Suite 1600	
City:	St. Louis	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63102	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2416476	BIG BUSTER
Registration Number:	1587478	BMR
Registration Number:	1587477	BRAD-MULTI-ROLL
Registration Number:	670198	COALPACTOR
Registration Number:	1590560	FBR
Registration Number:	1152143	FROZEN COAL CRACKER
Registration Number:	565562	PENNSYLVANIA
Registration Number:	4229086	PENNSYLVANIA CRUSHER

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 5132414771

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 5133526527

Email:dawn.schneider@thompsonhine.comCorrespondent Name:Louis K. Ebling, Thompson Hine LLP

Address Line 1: 312 Walnut Street, Suite 1400

Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Louis K. Ebling
SIGNATURE:	/Louis K. Ebling/

### **DATE SIGNED:** 08/22/2017

#### **Total Attachments: 9**

source=Pennsylvania Crusher to TerraSource Global name change doc#page1.tif source=Pennsylvania Crusher to TerraSource Global name change doc#page2.tif source=Pennsylvania Crusher to TerraSource Global name change doc#page3.tif source=Pennsylvania Crusher to TerraSource Global name change doc#page4.tif source=Pennsylvania Crusher to TerraSource Global name change doc#page5.tif source=Pennsylvania Crusher to TerraSource Global name change doc#page6.tif source=Pennsylvania Crusher to TerraSource Global name change doc#page7.tif source=Pennsylvania Crusher to TerraSource Global name change doc#page8.tif source=Pennsylvania Crusher to TerraSource Global name change doc#page8.tif source=Pennsylvania Crusher to TerraSource Global name change doc#page9.tif

# Delaware

PAGE 1

### The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "PENNSYLVANIA CRUSHER

CORPORATION", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "PENNSYLVANIA CRUSHER

CORPORATION" TO "TERRASOURCE GLOBAL CORPORATION", FILED IN THIS

OFFICE ON THE SEVENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2012, AT 5:51

O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2105312 8100

121312543

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENTICATION: 0048439

DATE: 12-10-12

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:55 PM 12/07/2012 FILED 05:51 PM 12/07/2012 SRV 121312543 - 2105312 FILE

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

The corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware does hereby certify:	
FIRST: That at a meeting of the Board of Directors of  Pennsylvania Crusher Corporation	
resolutions were duly adopted setting forth a proposed amendment of the Restated Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable and calling a meeting of the stockholders of said corporation for consideration thereof. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:	
RESOLVED, that the Restated Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation be amended by changing the Article thereof numbered "FIRST" so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:	
FIRST: The name of the corporation is TerraSource Global Corporation (the "Corporation").	
SECOND: That thereafter, pursuant to resolution of its Board of Directors, a special meeting of the stockholders of said corporation was duly called and held upon notice in accordance with Section 222 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware at which meeting the necessary number of shares as required by statute were voted in favor of the amendment.	
THIRD: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.	
IN WITHFUL WHEDE'SE mid no marking has passed this wife	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said corporation has caused this certificate to be signed this7th	
By:Authorized Officer	
Title: Vice President, General Counsel & Secre	etary
Name: Richard S. Barnett	250
Print or Type	

# Delaware PAGE 1

### The First State

I, HARRIET SMITE WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF "PENNSYLVANIA CRUSHER CORPORATION", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRD DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2003, AT 11:45 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2105312 8100

030004013

AUTHENTICATION: 2184349

DATE: 01-03-03

JAN-03-2003 11:31

MORDAN LEWIS PHILA

STATE OF CELLWARE DIVISION OF CONFESSORY ! FILED 11:45 AM 01/02/2003 030004013 - 2103312

# RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF PENNSYLVANIA CRUSHER CORPORATION

Percusylvania Crusher Corporation, a corporation organized and existing water the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), hereby certifies as follows:

- I. The original Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on October 23, 1986 (the "Certificate") under the name "PCC Investors, Inc."
- 2. This Revisted Certificate of Incorporation was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Sections 141(f), 228, 242 and 245 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL") by the directors and sole stockholder of the Corporation.
- The text of the Certificate, together with all subsequent amendments, is hereby restated to read in its entirety as follows:

FIRST: The name of the cosporation is Pennsylvania Crusher Corporation (the "Corporation").

SECOND: The registered office of the Corporation is to be located at 1209 Orange Street, City of Wilmington, County of New Castis, Delaware, 19801. The registered agent of the Corporation at such address is The Corporation Trust Company.

THIRD: The purpose of the Corporation is to engage in any lawful activity for which a corporation may be organized under the DGCL.

FOURTH: The total mumber of shares of capital stock which the Corporation is authorized to issue is 1,000 shares of Common Stock with a par value of \$0.01 per share.

FIFTH: Unless and except to the extent that the bylaws of the Corporation shall so require, the election of directors of the Corporation need not be by written ballot.

SIXTH: In furtherance and not in limitation of the powers conferred by the laws of the State of Delaware, the Board of Directors of the Corporation is expressly authorized to make alter and repeal the bylaws of the Corporation, subject to the power of the stockholders of the Corporation to siter or repeal any bylaw whether adopted by them or otherwise.

1-2147730418.3

JAN-83-2083 11:31

MORGAN LEWIS PHILA

215 963 5299 P. 10/11

SEVENTH: The directors of the Corporation shall be entitled to the benefits of all limitations on the liability of directors generally that are now or hereafter become available under the DGCL. Without limiting the generality of the foregoing, no director of the Corporation small be liable to the Corporation or its stockholders for monetary demagns for breach of fiduciary duty as a director, except to the extent such exceeption from liability or limitation thereof is not permitted under the DGCL as the same exists or may hereafter be emended. Any swendment, modification or repeal of the foregoing sensence shall not adversely affect any right or protection of a director of the Corporation because in respect of any act or ornission occurring prior to the

The Corporation reserves the right at any time, and from time to time, to amend, alter, change or repeal say provision contained in this Certificate of incorporation, and other provisions authorized by the laws of the State of Delaware at the time in force may be added or inserted, in the manner now or hereafter prescribed by law, and all rights, profession: and privileges of whomsoover by and pursuant to this Certificate of Incorporation in its present form or an hereafter amended are granted subject to the rights reserved in this Article. Notwithstanding the foregoing or any provision of this Certificate of Incorporation or the bylaws of the Corporation to the contrary, any provision of this Certificate of Incorporation or the bylaws of the Corporation that requires the affirmative vote of more than a majority of the voting power of the then outstanding shares of the Corporation's voting stock (of any class or series, whether voting separately or together as a single class) to take or approve an action may not be amended or repealed, and no provisions inconsistent with any such provision or this Article EIGHTH shall be adopted, without the approval of the number (and class or series, if applicable) of shares of the Corporation's then ourstanding voting stock required to take such action as required by such provision of this Certificate of Incorporation or the bylaws of the Corporation; this last sentence of this Article BIGHTH may not be amended or repeated unless such amendment or repeal is authorized by the affirmative vote of \$0% or more of the voting power of the then outstanding shares of the Corporation's voting stock, voting together as a single class.

1-91-71730018.2

Á

2

JA-63-5663 11:35

MOROPH LEWIS PHILA

215 963 5299 P.11/11

IN WITHESS WHEDEOF, the Corporation has caused this Restated Certificate of Incorporation to be duly adopted and executed in its corporate name and on its behalf by its duly authorized officer as of the 2nd day of January, 2001.

PENNISXLVANIA CRUSHER CORPORATION

Name: Rousland Remiel

Title: Vice President and Treasurer

TOTAL P.11

# Delaware

PAGE 1

### The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"GUNDLACH EQUIPMENT CORPORATION", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,
WITH AND INTO "TERRASOURCE GLOBAL CORPORATION" UNDER THE
NAME OF "TERRASOURCE GLOBAL CORPORATION", A CORPORATION
ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE,
AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF
DECEMBER, A.D. 2012, AT 2:35 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2012, AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2105312 8100M

121402530

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENTY CATION: 0108284

DATE: 12-31-12

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:35 PM 12/28/2012 FILED 02:35 PM 12/28/2012 SRV 121402530 - 2105312 FILE

### CERTIFICATE OF MERGER Merging

## GUNDLACH EQUIPMENT CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation into TERRASOURCE GLOBAL CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation

Pursuant to Section 251 of the General Corporation Law of Delaware

\* \* \* \* \*

The undersigned, TerraSource Global Corporation (the "Company"), a corporation incorporated pursuant to the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware ("DGCL"), in connection with the merger (the "Merger") that is the subject of this Certificate of Merger, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY as of the 28th day of December, 2012, as follows:

FIRST: the name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations of the Merger are as follows:

Name

State of Incorporation

Gundlach Equipment Corporation TerraSource Global Corporation Delaware Delaware

SECOND: an Agreement of Merger (the "Agreement") by and between such constituent corporations to the Merger has been duly approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each such constituent corporation in accordance with the requirements of Section 251(c) of the DGCL, including the approval, adoption, certification and acknowledgment by written consent of the sole holder of all of the outstanding shares of each of said constituent corporations in lieu of meetings pursuant to Section 228 of the DGCL.

THIRD: the Company shall be the surviving corporation in the Merger (the "Surviving Corporation"), and the name of the Surviving Corporation will continue to be "TerraSource Global Corporation".

**FOURTH:** the Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Company, as amended, shall be the Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation.

FIFTH: the executed Agreement is on file at the office of the Surviving Corporation located at 100 N. Broadway Street, St. Louis, Missouri 63102.

**SIXTH:** a copy of the Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation, on request and without cost, to any shareholder of any constituent corporation to the Merger.

SEVENTH: that the Merger shall become effective as of 11:59 p.m., Eastern Standard Time, on December 31, 2012.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, as the Surviving Corporation in the Merger, has caused its duly authorized representative to execute this Certificate of Merger as of the day and year first above written.

TERRASOURCE CLOBAL CORPORATION

Name: John R. Zerkly

Title: Africant Sectors

TRADEMARK REEL: 006135 FRAME: 0017

**RECORDED: 08/22/2017**